Closed Ion Source Gas Analyzers
CIS systems — 100 amu, 200 amu, and 300 amu
· 100, 200  and 300 amu systems
· 1 ppm detection
· 10 mTorr max. operating pressure
· 1 × 10−12 Torr detection limit
· RGA Windows software
· Field-replaceable electron multiplier

Warm-up time	 Peak height ±2 % after 3 minutes.
		  Mass stability ±0.1 amu after
		  30 minutes.
Computer interface	 RS-232C, 28,800 baud with high-
		  level command set
Software 	 Windows based application
Power	 24 VDC @ 2.5 amps. Male DB9
		  connector, optional built-in power
		  module for AC line operation
Weight	 6 lbs.
Warranty	 One year parts and labor on defects
		  in  materials and workmanship
CIS Specifications
Operational
Mass range
	 CIS100/1	 1 to 100 amu
	 CIS200/1	 1 to 200 amu
	 CIS300/1	 1 to 300 amu
Mass filter type	 Quadrupole
Detector type	 Faraday cup and electron multiplier
Resolution	 Better than 0.5 amu @ 10 % peak
(per AVS std. 2.3)	 height. Adjustable to constant

Sensitivity (A/Torr) 		  10–6 	 10–5
   (for N2 @ 28 amu)
Linear range upper limit (Torr)		  2 × 10–3
10–4
MDPP (Torr)		  10–8
10–9
Notes
1. The CIS tests were performed with a 70 L/s hybrid turbomolecular pump, backed by a diaphragm
	   pump, attached to the side port of the CIS Cover Tee.
2. The RGA mode sensitivities reported were calculated for N2 at less than 10–5 Torr.
3. The CIS mode sensitivities were calculated for N2 at 1 to 5 × 10– 4 Torr.
4. MDPP (minimum detectable partial pressure) is determined by measuring baseline levels for
	   Faraday cup detection in the presence of 28N2 at 10–5 (RGA mode) and 10–3 Torr (CIS mode). Up to
	   3 orders of magnitude improvement in detectability is possible when the electron multiplier is turned on.
Ordering Information
CIS100	 100 amu CIS w/ electron multiplier
CIS200	 200 amu CIS w/ electron multiplier
CIS300	 300 amu CIS w/ electron multiplier
Option 02 	 AC power module
O100HJC	 200 °C heater jacket
O100REA	 Ethernet adapter
O100TDP	 Turbo pump/diaphragm pump